$1,000,000

$2,000,000

$3,000,000

$4,000,000

$5,000,000

$6,000,000

$7,000,000

Series 2004 Series 2010 B Series 2013 Series 2016 Bank Loan Principal

Series 2016 Bank Loan Interest Series 2016 Bond Issue Principal Series 2016 Bond Issue Interest Existing Indebtedness

$11,467,213

* Interest shown is for the period prior to the advance refunding.
Note: The Series of 2016 Bank Loans assume interest rates of 2.46% and 2.60% for the life of the loans.

The Series 2010A is advance refunded with the maturity being extended to 2040.
Both the 2016 Bank Loan and a portion of the 2016 Bond Issue are used to fund the refunding escrow.
The Series 2013 assumes an interest rate of 2.45% for the life of the issue which is approximately 67% of the 20-year average of SIFMA (1.88%) +1.78%

Series 2010A Advance Refunding

New Money

*

Series 2007 Refinancing

Page 29

Overview of Pro Forma Indebtedness

Note:   The Series of 2016 Bank Loans assume interest rates of 2.46% and 2.60% for the life of the loans.
The Series 2010A is advance refunded with the maturity being extended to 2040.
Both the non-BQ 2016 Bank Loan and a portion of the 2016 Bond Issue are used to fund the refunding escrow.
The Series 2013 assumes an interest rate of 2.45% for the life of the issue which is approximately 67% of the 20-year average of SIFMA (1.88%) +1.78%

DATE TOTAL
Principlal Interest Principal Interest Principal Interest Principal Interest

05/31/2017 125,000.00 126,855.48 200,000.00 199,879.22 395,235.00 312,736.41  1,293,128.13 2,652,834.24
05/31/2018 529,000.00 123,543.00 225,000.00 194,928.11 395,235.00 319,473.44  1,361,187.50 3,148,367.05
05/31/2019 531,000.00 109,524.48 250,000.00 189,364.62 395,235.00 309,750.66  1,361,187.50 3,146,062.26
05/31/2020 635,000.00 95,453.04 275,000.00 183,188.54 395,235.00 300,027.88  1,361,187.50 3,245,091.96
05/31/2021 641,000.00 78,625.56 - 177,012.48 395,235.00 290,305.10  1,361,187.50 2,943,365.64
05/31/2022 640,000.00 61,638.96 - 177,012.48 395,235.00 280,582.32  1,361,187.50 2,915,656.26
05/31/2023 841,000.00 44,679.00 - 177,012.48 395,235.00 270,859.54  1,361,187.50 3,089,973.52
05/31/2024 845,000.00 22,392.48 - 177,012.48 395,235.00 261,136.76  1,361,187.50 3,061,964.22
05/31/2025 - - - 177,012.48 395,235.00 251,413.98  1,361,187.50 2,184,848.96
05/31/2026 - - 385,000.00 176,226.44 395,235.00 241,691.20  1,361,187.50 2,559,340.14
05/31/2027 - - 405,000.00 166,753.13 1,425,235.00 231,968.42  1,361,187.50 3,590,144.05
05/31/2028 - - 425,000.00 156,789.85 1,450,235.00 195,465.64  1,361,187.50 3,588,677.99
05/31/2029 - - 435,000.00 146,356.91 1,485,237.77 158,312.84  1,361,187.50 3,586,095.02
05/31/2030 - - 465,000.00 135,638.11 1,505,000.00 120,250.00  1,361,187.50 3,587,075.61
05/31/2031 - - 475,000.00 124,225.25 1,550,000.00 81,120.00  1,361,187.50 3,591,532.75
05/31/2032 - - 500,000.00 112,536.72 1,570,000.00 40,820.00  1,361,187.50 3,584,544.22
05/31/2033 - - 520,000.00 100,245.82 - - 1,905,000.00 1,361,187.50 3,886,433.32
05/31/2034 - - 545,000.00 87,454.85 - - 1,990,000.00 1,265,937.50 3,888,392.35
05/31/2035 - - 565,000.00 74,061.50 - - 2,085,000.00 1,166,437.50 3,890,499.00
05/31/2036 - - 590,000.00 60,167.97 - - 2,175,000.00 1,062,187.50 3,887,355.47
05/31/2037 - - 615,000.00 45,661.86 - - 2,275,000.00 953,437.50 3,889,099.36
05/31/2038 - - 640,000.00 30,543.37 - - 2,345,000.00 870,968.76 3,886,512.13
05/31/2039 - - 660,000.00 14,822.50 - - 2,430,000.00 785,962.50 3,890,785.00
05/31/2040 - - - - - - 3,190,000.00 697,875.00 3,887,875.00
05/31/2041 - - - - - - 2,360,000.00 582,237.50 2,942,237.50
05/31/2042 - - - - - - 2,445,000.00 496,687.50 2,941,687.50
05/31/2043 - - - - - - 2,535,000.00 405,000.00 2,940,000.00
05/31/2044 - - - - - - 2,635,000.00 309,937.50 2,944,937.50
05/31/2045 - - - - - - 2,760,000.00 211,125.00 2,971,125.00
05/31/2046 - - - - - - 2,870,000.00 107,625.00 2,977,625.00

Total $4,787,000.00 $662,712.00 $8,175,000.00 $3,083,907.17 $12,938,057.77 $3,665,914.19 $34,000,000.00 $31,987,546.89 $99,300,138.02

   Proposed
Series 2016 Bond IssueSeries 2004 Bank Loan Series 2013 Bank Loan

   Proposed
Series 2016 Bank Loan

Advance refunding principal allocation
New money principal allocation

Series 2007 refinancing principal allocation (note: from FY2027 through FY2031, both the Series 2007 and the Series 2010A advance refunding amortize principal).

Aggregate Fiscal Debt Service (Restructuring and New Money)

30

VI. Use of Proceeds of
Series 2016 OO2 Bonds

Use of $15 MM New Money Proceeds

31

• Renovate Library and add Center for Student Success/Learning Commons